

JEFFERSON COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**Income Statement for the Ten Month Period Ending July 31, 2018**

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, July 26, 2018

UNRECONCILED

	Current Year Budget	Year-to-Date Total	Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues					
Admin Fees	\$ 546,071.00	474,420.00	\$ 47,442.00	47,442.00	71,651.00
JC Grant Marketing	270,000.00	225,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	45,000.00
JC Grant Ag Program	136,000.00	114,920.01	11,560.00	11,560.00	21,079.99
RLF Interest Income	55,000.00	44,830.74	5,017.63	3,783.30	10,169.26
Interest Income	3,500.00	3,199.49	0.00	327.34	300.51
N Grid Grant European	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00
Grant Income NYS-HAB	14,229.00	14,229.00	0.00	2,800.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Income	200.00	858.00	0.00	0.00	(658.00)
AG Conference	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	(2,500.00)
Misc Income AG Program	0.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	(600.00)
Total Revenues	1,045,000.00	880,557.24	86,519.63	88,412.64	164,442.76
Expenses					
Salaries	517,341.18	412,608.98	39,281.52	39,281.52	104,732.20
Benefits	206,111.90	158,025.44	17,224.16	15,377.23	48,086.46
Operations					
Marketing Program	345,228.00	265,121.85	21,493.59	24,133.41	80,106.15
AG Program	184,439.00	143,840.03	12,473.74	10,416.45	40,598.97
Office Expense	9,000.00	6,005.74	574.93	741.92	2,994.26
Payroll Processing	1,600.00	1,258.00	116.00	116.00	342.00
Admin Services Expense	0.00	295.00	0.00	0.00	(295.00)
Office Rent	16,505.00	14,001.91	1,400.19	1,400.19	2,503.09
Project Loan Rent	55,943.00	46,618.70	4,661.87	4,661.87	9,324.30
Office Cleaning	13,000.00	9,356.48	968.66	1,093.66	3,643.52
Telephone	6,000.00	4,964.42	233.65	501.76	1,035.58
Equipment Rental	3,400.00	2,789.70	278.97	278.97	610.30
Equipment Maintenance	3,500.00	976.66	67.74	(31.20)	2,523.34
System Maintenance	3,000.00	4,125.18	234.45	234.45	(1,125.18)
Electric Service	2,500.00	2,411.37	0.00	0.00	88.63
Gas Service	2,000.00	1,937.18	0.00	0.00	62.82
Manufacturers Workshop	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00
Manufacturers Comm. Expense	500.00	77.50	0.00	0.00	422.50
Manufacturing Day	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00
Workforce Development	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Safety Training	14,229.00	14,200.00	0.00	2,800.00	29.00
Travel/Promotion/Meals	6,000.00	3,488.54	0.00	404.14	2,511.46
Staff Training & Seminars	2,000.00	875.00	0.00	0.00	1,125.00
Depreciation Distillery Equip.	14,143.00	11,785.70	1,178.57	1,178.57	2,357.30
Depreciation F&F	8,943.00	7,452.60	745.26	745.26	1,490.40
Board Functions	360.00	1,443.91	0.00	0.00	(1,083.91)
Dues & Publications	6,000.00	4,667.21	291.21	429.00	1,332.79
Commercial Insurance	800.00	658.19	66.22	65.73	141.81
Legal Unrestricted	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
Accounting & Auditing	5,400.00	5,350.00	0.00	0.00	50.00
CEDS Update	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Fees Expense	300.00	275.00	0.00	0.00	25.00
Reallocated Program Expenses	(411,955.00)	(335,655.64)	(33,337.38)	(29,796.82)	(76,299.36)
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00
Total Operations	1,027,088.08	788,954.65	67,953.35	74,032.11	238,133.43
Total Revenue	1,045,000.00	880,557.24	86,519.63	88,412.64	164,442.76
Total Expenses	1,027,088.08	788,954.65	67,953.35	74,032.11	238,133.43
Net Income Over Expenditures	\$ 17,911.92	91,602.59	\$ 18,566.28	14,380.53	(73,690.67)

For Internal Use Only

Jefferson County Local Development Corp
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2018

ASSETS

Current Assets		
General Checking	\$	56,186.80
Savings Account		1,375,384.86
CDBG Savings		2,900.12
RLF Savings		1,263,791.97
Grants Receivable - HAB		2,800.00
RLF Loans Receivable		1,094,341.79
Miscellaneous Recievable		474,420.00
Prepaid Expense		6,912.38
		4,276,737.92
Total Current Assets		
Property and Equipment		
Depreciation Distillery		(63,642.78)
Accumulated Depreciation		(30,460.41)
		(94,103.19)
Total Property and Equipment		
Other Assets		
Distillery Equipment		99,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures		70,387.89
		169,387.89
Total Other Assets		
Total Assets		\$ 4,352,022.62

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable - Unrestr	\$	5,057.06
JC Grant-Marketing		45,000.00
JC Grant Agriculture Program		57,800.00
Deferred AG Tour Fee		600.00
		108,457.06
Total Current Liabilities		
Long-Term Liabilities		
		0.00
Total Long-Term Liabilities		
Total Liabilities		108,457.06
Capital		
General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.		4,151,962.97
Net Income		91,602.59
		4,243,565.56
Total Capital		
Total Liabilities & Capital		\$ 4,352,022.62